Newsletter
M o Autumn Term

Week 7

Calendar Dates

October
21st & 22nd
24th

25th

28th—1st Nov —
November
4th

13th Autumn Disco, 3-4pm - £3 per child inc.

crisps and a drink. Please pay via ParentPay.

(Children currently in school only)
14th
15th
19th
19th
20th
20th
21st
21st

December
4th

9th

11th

13th

20th

23rd to 3rd

Attendance

Learning in school starts at 8.20am.
School Target 95%, National Target 96%

Previous weeks whole school attendance was
94 8% down 0.6%

LOST MINUTES =

LOST LEARNING! 13
10 days lost
days lost
3
days lost
10 : 30

Minutes Minutes Minutes
Late Late Late

Minutes Minutes
Late Late

Reminder of the new legislation around attendance that
came into force from September this year. Parents can
access additional support from DfE by accessing the
resources around attendance:

https://www.childrenscommissioner.gov.uk/back-into-school/resources-for-families/

Key ongoing
Red - new on this week
Green - Altered

Messages from the Office

Letters this week - Botanical Garden visit EYFS only
- Parent Evening letter
Texts this week -
On ParentPay - Choir club (Y1 & Y2)
- Gulliver's Valley Y2 only
- Autumn Disco

- Gymnastics Red & Orange only
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Menu - Week 1
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Please ensure that you close both gates
when entering or leaving during school
time. This is a safeguarding issuel




Clubs and Activities

ART - Monday, 3—4pm. Book online www.linklearning.education/register (Y1 &Y2)
Choir - Tuesday, 3-3.30pm - in the hall - Sign up via Parentpay for next half term

Martial Arts - Tuesday 3pm-3.45pm (in the EYFS unit) - for Y1 & Y2s only —
to sign up email - craig@xmartialarts.co.uk

French - Thursday, 3-4pm — (Y1 & Y2) - Contact Anne (anne.bonjoursheffield @gmail.com) for bookings.

Music lessons - Thursday all day. Book online www.linklearning.education/register (Y1 & Y2)
Multisports - Thursday 3-4pm (Y1 & Y2 only)
Gymnastics - Wednesday 3-4pm (Y14& Y2 only)
Gymnastics - Red & Orange Bases — Starting Wednesday 20th November. Book via Parentpay

Late Arrival at School

The number of children arriving late to school each morning is increasing. All children should be in
school by 8.20am ready to start their lessons

We would like to raise your awareness that under the new DFE guidelines, 10 late sessions within 10
weeks constitutes a penalty notice

Download the
Studybugs app
for reporting your
child’s absence.

A quick and secure way to report absence due
toillness and send messages to school.

GETITON
” Google Play

£ Download on the

App Store

Studybugs ©
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